
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

16 
84 

212 
71 
17 
92 
44 

389 
39 
38 
89 
11 

Name 

Steve Cole 
Jim Sandberg 
John Bergendahl 
John Scott 
Herb Hilton 
Roger Williams 
George Wright 
Jeffrey Garrett 
Jay Zittrer 
Dan Haynes 
Greg Reynolds 
Joe Robau 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford 302 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 RS 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914-6 GT 
1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 
1967 Shelby Mustang GT350 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 

Black 
Red/White 
Blue 
White 
Yellow 
Orange 
White/Blue 
Blue 
Green 
Red gold stripe 
White 
White 

Class 

VMC 

NC 

BP 

VMC 

AS 

AS 

BP 

AS 

FIA 

TA 

BP-H 

BP 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:11.565 
2:13.726 
2:14.278 
2:15.036 
2:15.341 
2:15.948 
2:16.478 
2:16.523 
2:22.431 
2:26.789 

In Lap 

5 
1 
3 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

11:10.887 
9:01.033 

11:23.594 
9:41.302 
9:40.817 
9:32.538 
9:33.244 
9:38.515 

10:13.362 
10:22.910 

31.845 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:00:55 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 1 

G1 - TT3 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 13:54:12 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 13:30 



Lap 

4 

Lap Tm 

2:27.358 

Diff 

+0.569 

Time of Day 

14:04:35.390 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(16) Steve Cole 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(84) Jim Sandberg 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(71) John Scott 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(92) Roger Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(44) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(389) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(38) Dan Haynes 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:15.132 
2:15.491 
2:12.958 
2:12.389 
2:11.565 

2:13.726 
2:14.545 
2:13.906 
2:14.898 

2:15.683 
2:14.445 
2:14.278 
2:15.296 
2:17.409 

2:45.191 
2:15.607 
2:15.463 
2:15.036 

2:21.015 
2:16.130 
2:15.693 
2:15.341 

2:18.770 
2:16.165 
2:16.944 
2:15.948 

2:20.990 
2:17.969 
2:16.478 
2:17.540 

2:21.699 
2:16.854 
2:16.523 
2:20.237 

2:27.502 
2:22.431 
2:24.192 
2:24.591 

2:27.193 
2:27.492 
2:26.789 

Diff 

+3.567 
+3.926 
+1.393 
+0.824 

+0.819 
+0.180 
+1.172 

+1.405 
+0.167 

+1.018 
+3.131 

+30.155 
+0.571 
+0.427 

+5.674 
+0.789 
+0.352 

+2.822 
+0.217 
+0.996 

+4.512 
+1.491 

+1.062 

+5.176 
+0.331 

+3.714 

+5.071 

+1.761 
+2.160 

+0.404 
+0.703 

Time of Day 

13:56:30.964 
13:58:46.455 
14:00:59.413 
14:03:11.802 
14:05:23.367 

13:56:30.164 
13:58:44.709 
14:00:58.615 
14:03:13.513 

13:56:34.646 
13:58:49.091 
14:01:03.369 
14:03:18.665 
14:05:36.074 

13:57:07.676 
13:59:23.283 
14:01:38.746 
14:03:53.782 

13:57:06.133 
13:59:22.263 
14:01:37.956 
14:03:53.297 

13:56:55.961 
13:59:12.126 
14:01:29.070 
14:03:45.018 

13:56:53.737 
13:59:11.706 
14:01:28.184 
14:03:45.724 

13:56:57.381 
13:59:14.235 
14:01:30.758 
14:03:50.995 

13:57:14.628 
13:59:37.059 
14:02:01.251 
14:04:25.842 

13:57:13.751 
13:59:41.243 
14:02:08.032 

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:01:10 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 
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G1 - TT3 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 13:54:12 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 13:30 


