Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Sorted on best lap time

	-							•				
Grou	p 1		Eagle									
G1 -	ттз				-2-4	▰_▬						
Practice (12:00 Time) started at 13:54:12												
Practice (12:00 Time) started at 13:54:12												
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm			
1	16	Steve Cole	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	Black	VMC	1	2:11.565	5	11:10.887			
2	84	Jim Sandberg	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	Red/White	NC	1	2:13.726	1	9:01.033			
3	212	John Bergendahl	1965 Ford 302	Blue	BP	1	2:14.278	3	11:23.594			
4	71	John Scott	1971 Chevrolet Corvette	White	VMC	1	2:15.036	4	9:41.302			
5	17	Herb Hilton	1967 Ford Mustang	Yellow	AS	1	2:15.341	4	9:40.817			
6	92	Roger Williams	1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 RS	Orange	AS	1	2:15.948	4	9:32.538			
7	44	George Wright	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	White/Blue	BP	1	2:16.478	3	9:33.244			
8	389	Jeffrey Garrett	1967 Ford Mustang	Blue	AS	1	2:16.523	3	9:38.515			
9	39	Jay Zittrer	1970 Porsche 914-6 GT	Green	FIA	1	2:22.431	2	10:13.362			
10	38	Dan Haynes	1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302	Red gold stripe	ТА	1	2:26.789	3	10:22.910			
11	89	Greg Reynolds	1967 Shelby Mustang GT350	White	BP-H	1		0	31.845			
12	11	Joe Robau	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	White	BP	1		0				

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso Orbits

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Group	1				E	agles Cany	on Raceway	y 2.750 mi	es			
G1 - TI	ГЗ							4/21/20	23 13:30			▁▀▋▁
Practic	e (12:00 Tin	ne) starte	d at 13:54:12						-	- C.		
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of D
(16) Steve	Cole			4	2:27.358	+0.569	14:04:35.390					
1	2:15.132	+3.567	13:56:30.964									
2	2:15.491	+3.926	13:58:46.455									
3	2:12.958	+1.393	14:00:59.413									
4	2:12.389	+0.824	14:03:11.802									
5	2:11.565		14:05:23.367									
(84) Jim Sa												
1	2:13.726		13:56:30.164									
2	2:14.545	+0.819	13:58:44.709									
3 4	2:13.906 2:14.898	+0.180	14:00:58.615									
4	2:14.090	+1.172	14:03:13.513									
	Bergendahl											
1	2:15.683	+1.405	13:56:34.646									
2 3	2:14.445 2:14.278	+0.167	13:58:49.091 14:01:03.369									
4	2:15.296	+1.018	14:03:18.665									
5	2:17.409	+3.131	14:05:36.074									
(74) laba	 #											
(71) John S	2:45.191	+30.155	13:57:07.676									
2	2:15.607	+0.571	13:59:23.283									
3	2:15.463	+0.427	14:01:38.746									
4	2:15.036		14:03:53.782									
(17) Herb H	Hilton											
1	2:21.015	+5.674	13:57:06.133									
2	2:16.130	+0.789	13:59:22.263									
3	2:15.693	+0.352	14:01:37.956									
4	2:15.341		14:03:53.297									
(92) Roger	Williams											
1	2:18.770	+2.822	13:56:55.961									
2	2:16.165	+0.217	13:59:12.126									
3	2:16.944	+0.996	14:01:29.070									
4	2:15.948		14:03:45.018									
(44) Georg												
1	2:20.990	+4.512	13:56:53.737									
2 3	2:17.969 2:16.478	+1.491	13:59:11.706 14:01:28.184									
4	2:17.540	+1.062	14:03:45.724									
(200) 1 7												
(389) Jeffre 1	ey Garrett 2:21.699	+5.176	13:56:57.381									
2	2:16.854	+0.331	13:59:14.235									
3	2:16.523		14:01:30.758									
4	2:20.237	+3.714	14:03:50.995									
(39) Jay Zi	ttrer											
1	2:27.502	+5.071	13:57:14.628									
2	2:22.431		13:59:37.059									
3 4	2:24.192	+1.761	14:02:01.251									
4	2:24.591	+2.160	14:04:25.842									
(38) Dan H												
1	2:27.193	+0.404	13:57:13.751									
2 3	2:27.492 2:26.789	+0.703	13:59:41.243 14:02:08.032									

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

